## DOC # 0133860

06/15/2009

Official Record
Recording requested By
NEVADA BANK & TRUST

Lincoln County - NV Leslie Boucher - Recorder

Fee: \$17.00 Page 1 of 1 Recorded By: LB

Book- 249 Page- 0007



Recording Requested by and Return To: Nevada Bank & Trust P.O. Box 807

Caliente NV 89008

Mail Tax Statement To: Clinton Wiley Bradshaw

PO Box 301 Caliente, NV 89008

APN:

013-150-25

SUBSTITUTION OF I	KUSTEE AND FU	LL RECONVEYA	NCE	- (
WHEREAS NEV	ADA BANK & TRU	ST COMPANY	is / are the present owner(s	s) of a
promissory note dated	2/16/2006	executed by	Clinton Wiley Bradshaw	, an unmarried
man				
in the amount of	\$44,000.00 secured by deed of trust executed by the makers of			
said note wherein	First American Title Company is named as Trustee, recorded			
February 17, 2006	as document nu	ımber: <u>125964</u>	in book: 212 page:_	251
of OF	FICIAL Re	ecords, in the Office	of the Recorder of	LINCOLN
County, Nevada, and			V /	
			` /	
	rsigned as the presen	t beneficiary of the de	ed of trust desire to change the T	rustee therin,
and,		-		
MAJEREACH			and the same of the same of the same	
and the second s	- F	76.	perty hereinafter mentioned recon secured by said deed of trust;	Iveyeu
0,1	eason of the payment	tor the indeptedness s	secured by said deed of fidel,	
NOW, THERE	FORE, the undersigne	ed does hereby appoir	nt the undersigned as Trustee und	ler the
			tee above mentioned, with the po	
The state of the s	1	1	the payment of said indebtedness	
	76.		Trustee, DOES HEREBY QUITO	
AND RECON	EY to the Person or F	Persons legally entitled	d thereto, but without warranty, all	of the
property cover	ed by said Deed of Tr	rust now held by said ī	Trustee under the terms of said D	eed of
Trust.				
Dated this	day of	June 200	9	
			NEVADA BANK & TR	RUST CO. BY:
FEBLY N	AILY JONES  blic State of Novada  08-6186-11		Cliphabak	n_
W was	exp. Mar. 26, 2012		Elisha Baker, Branc	h Manager
STATE OF NEVADA COUNTY OF LINCOLN	) / /			
Dated this	day of	June 200	9 before me, a Notary Publi	
- Elisha Ba	<u>    Kec                                 </u>	own to me to be the p	erson described in and who acknow	owledged
that s/he executed the above	instrument.		Emily fre	-